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Kindness                Fairness                         Growth 

Principal’s Report 
 

World Teacher’s Day  

Today we celebrate our fantastic teachers who go above and beyond for our students. I am so grateful for 

the team who share common values with me about creating a learning environment that is inclusive and 

where every student feels valued. They know the students well and continue to challenge them in their 

learning in a safe and supportive way. They also bring their unique passions and skills to their teaching 

every day. Thank Lea, Sarah C, Jane, Rowena, Darcy, Aunty Lee and Katherine.  

 

Bike Education 

Despite the rainy weather, our students have done a wonderful job in their first week of Bike Education. 

They are looking forward to continuing the lessons over the next few weeks. Thank you to Sarah C for 

putting together a great program.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 3-6 Melbourne Camp and Junior Activity Days 

Permission forms for these activities have gone out this morning on uEducateUs. Please ensure you au-

thorise them and pay the $20.00 fee per child by Tuesday 15th November. Students going to camp will 

bring home a printed copy of the packing list and activity list. There is also an agreement form from 

the camp that must be completed in hard copy and returned to school by Friday 4th November. If you 

have any questions at all, please contact me.  

 

School Review  

Our revised dates for the School Review are Tuesday 22nd November and Wednesday 30th November. 

The important date for your calendar is Tuesday 22nd November, as the parent forum is on from 

8:50am - 9:30am. 

 

Remembrance Day 

All students will travel to Marysville on Friday 11th November to participate in the Remembrance Day 

Service. Our Year 6 students will lay a wreath on behalf of the school.  

 

Sarah 

 



Important Dates: 
 

Term 4 
Tuesday 4th November 

Melbourne Cup Day 
Monday 7th November 

2023 Prep Transition 9.00am-11.15am 
Wednesday 9th November 

Yr 6 All Day Transition to ASC 
Friday 1th November 
Remembrance Day 

Monday 14th November 
2023 Prep Transition 9.00am-11.15am 

Wednesday 16th to Friday 18th November 
Year 3-6 Melbourne Camp 

Junior Class activities 
Monday 21st November 

2023 Prep Transition 9.00am –11.15am 
Tuesday 22nd November 

Parent Forum school review 8.50-9.30am 
Monday 28th November 

Student Free Day 
Monday 5th December 

2023 Prep Transition 9.00am-12.30pm 
Swimming Program begins 
Tuesday 13th December 

State-wide Orientation Day 
2023 Prep Transition 9.00am-12.30pm 

Friday 16th December 
Final day of swimming 

Monday 19th December 
End Of Year Family Picnic &  

Year 6 Graduation  5.30pm-7.30pm 
Tuesday 20th December 

Final day of Term 4 

Ryder has been working on  
increasing his focus during learning time.  

Keep it up Ryder!  

Wanted 
 

Hayley has asked if families could collect jam, 
pasta and Passata Jars for Outside School 
Hours Care.   Please send clean jars to school 
anytime. 




